BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2021-11 FIRE EXTINGUISERS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, FIRE SUPPRESSION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, DIESEL AND ELECTRIC PUMP PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE AND REPAIR FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 13, 2021 NO. OF BIDDERS 2 ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS, NAME OF BIDDER FYR FYTER SALES & SERVICE, INC. INC. 262 PENNINGTON LAWRENCEVILLE **ADDRESS** 51 SUTTONS LANE **ROAD** CITY, STATE, ZIP PENNINGTON, NJ 08534 PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 CONTACT **BRUCE CHIARELLO GLENN PASCULLO** TELEPHONE 609.896.0600 732.287.4500 609.737.1936 732.287.4502 FAX E-MAIL **BRUCE@FYRFYTER.NET** GLENNP@ABSPS.COM SMALL BUSINESS OWNED NJ SAVI DESIGNATION N/A **ENTERPRISE** INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED IF AWARDED **INCLUDED** IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED EXTEND TO COOP YES YES NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED 9186 EXPIRES 12.15.2026 11861 EXPIRES 8.15.23 EIC **EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED** EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1 SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT REGISTRATION 680415 EXPIRES 4.13.2022 50307 EXPIRES 5.14.22 PERMIT ID P00101 EXPIRES CERTIFIED THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS PERMIT ID P00248 EXPIRES 4.30.22 OR COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 10.31.21 ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS SPECIAL HAZARD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS KITCHEN FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM YES, ALL SYSTEMS YES, ALL SYSTEMS FIRE ALARM LICENSE #34BF00003200 EXPIRES 1.31.23 LICENSURE **ELECTRICAL LICENSE#** 34EB01411800 EXPIRES 3.31.24 CONTINUTIY OF OPERATION YES YES HOLD PRICING 60 DAYS YES YES YES, PAGE 72 SOFTWARE AND PROGRAMMING FOR PROPRIETARY **EXCEPTIONS** NONE SYSTEM NOT INCLUDED; INCLUDED PROPRIETARY REPORT

NO

FATAL FLAW

NO

PROPOSAL											
CK09MERCER2021-11 FIRE EXTINGUISERS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, FIRE SUPPRESSION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, DIESEL AND	FYR FYTER						ABSOLUTE				
ELECTRIC PUMP PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE AND REPAIR FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS SECTION I PURCHASE OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	COS	ST PER UNIT	NO. OF	NO, OF TOTAL			ST PER UNIT	NO. OF	Т	TOTAL	
SECTION IT ORGINASE OF FORMABLE TIRE EXTINGUISHERS	CO.	31 I EK OINII	UNITS	 	TOTAL	CO.	31 I EK UNII	UNITS	1	TOTAL	
1. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 2.5 lbs.	\$	25.00		\$	125.00	\$	30.00		\$	150.00	
2. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 5 lbs.	\$	44.50		\$	222.50		35.00		\$	175.00	
3. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 10 lbs.	\$	63.00		\$	315.00	\$	53.00	5	\$	265.00	
4. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 20 lbs.	\$	99.50		\$	497.50	\$	95.00	5	\$	475.00	
5. Type CO2 - Carbon Dioxide fire extinguisher 15 lbs	\$	170.00	-	\$	850.00	\$	175.00	5	\$	875.00	
6. Pressurized Water –2.5 gallon pressurized water fire extinguisher	\$	80.00		\$	400.00		95.00	-	\$	475.00	
7. Wet Chemical – 6 liter, Classification 2-A:K	\$	115.00		\$	575.00	φ.	130.00		\$	650.00	
7. Wei Chemical Whier, Classification 274.K	\$	23.00		\$	115.00	\$	35.00		\$	175.00	
8. Type BC 20lbs.	\$	33.00		\$	165.00	\$	131.30		\$	655.00	
10. Type ABC Buckeye 10H15A80	\$	28.00		\$	140.00	φ.	53.00	-	\$	265.00	
TOTAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	Ψ	20.00	J	S	3.380.00	Ψ	55.00		Š	4.160.00	
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL STATE				Ť	0,000.00				7	4,100.00	
SECTION II – MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND CERTIFICATION OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS											
									_		
All types/sizes of units inspection, maintenance (long term) (cost of refilling these is included) to tag, hang, replace signs as needed, replace broken gauges and seals is included in this unit price. For bid purposes the estimated number of fire extinguishers requiring certification is 335 units per year. Actual or invoice quantity will be determined from inventory sheets provided with each buildings invoice which will be verified by the County Designee. If Contractor has not completed work as defined by NFPA codes and standards, contractor shall be considered in default.	:										
	CO	ST PER UNIT	NO. OF	1	TOTAL	CO	ST PER UNIT	NO. OF	1	TOTAL	
		01 1 21 01 111	UNITS		101712		DI I EIC OI III	UNITS		101712	
			011110	 				011110			
COST PER UNIT FOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND CERTIFICATION	\$	7.00	935	\$	6,545.00	\$	6.50	935	\$	6,077.50	
TOTAL COST FOR SECTION ONE AND TWO: PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS				\$	9,925.00				\$	10,237.50	
SECTION III – FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW											
SECTION IV – FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW									İ		
SECTION V – FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW	1								1		
COST FOR PM AND REPAIR FOR FIRE ALARM, SUPPRESSION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	cos	T PER HOUR							CC	OST PER HOUR	
FACTOR PROFIT AND OVERHEAD INTO THE HOURLY RATE AS THIS RATE	1			i i					T		
			1								
REGULAR HOURS				S	72.25				\$	85.00	

BID RESULTS

AB2021-29 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS OF LOCKING SYSTEMS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY CORRECTION CENTER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

TWO (2) YEARS BID OPENING DATE : JULY 14, 2021								
NO. OF RESPONDENTS: NAME OF BIDDER								
	KNE CORPORATION							
ADDRESS	20 FRANCIS STREET							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	DOVER, MA 02030							
CONTACT	VICTOR CONKLIN							
TELEPHONE	781 762 8344							
E-MAIL	VICTOR@KNECORP.COM							
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A							
BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK							
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED							
EIC	49070 EXPIRES 7.15.26							
EXHIBIT A	REQUIRED IF AWARDED							
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED							
EMERGENCY PROCEDURE	YES							
THREE PENAL REFERENCES	PROVIDED CC TO REVIEW							
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED							
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	616456 EXPIRES 7.13.22							
DEBARRED	NO							
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES							
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE								
COST YEAR ONE								
NUMBER OF HOURS ANNUALLY APPROX 40	4:							
PER MONTH								
HOURLY RATE	175.00							
COST YEAR ONE	75,600.00							
COST YEAR TWO								
NUMBER OF HOURS ANNUALLY APPROX 40	432.0							
PER MONTH								
HOURLY RATE	175.00							
COST YEAR TWO	75,600.00							
GRAND TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	151,200.00							
REPAIR RATE 8:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M.	175.00							
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF HOURS	300							
TOTAL COST FOR REPAIR WORK	52,500.00							
GRAND TOTAL BID	203,700.00							
CERTIFICATION FOR AIRTEQ AND INTREPID SYSTEM	INCLUDED							
EXCEPTIONS .	CC TO REVIEW							
FATAL FLAW	NO							